RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A PROPOSED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN THE CASE OF SANDRA AVANZATO AND GIOCOMO AVANZATO V. CITY OF KEY WEST (CASE NO.: 2017-CA-716-K) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS CONSISTENT WITH THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT, UPON THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Key West is the Defendant in the matter styled Sandra Avanzato and Giocomo Avanzato v. City of Key West, Case Number 2017-CA-716-K, pertaining to certain personal injuries and loss of consortium claims made by Sandra Avanzato and Giocomo Avanzato against the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has been fully informed regarding the circumstances and recommendations pertaining to the personal injury lawsuit referred to herein; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to execute a settlement agreement in order to further the financial interests of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the a proposed Settlement Agreement in the case of SANDRA AVANZATO AND GIOCOMO AVANZATO V. CITY OF KEY WEST (Case No. 2017-CA-716-K) is hereby approved in the amount of \$100,000.00.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all settlement documents associated with the settlement of Case No. Case No. 2017-CA-716-K consistent with this Resolution, upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed a	nd adopted	by the C	City Co	ommissi	on at	a meeti	.ng hel	d
this	day of		, 20	18.				
Authenti	cated by	the Presi	iding	Office	er and	Clerk	of th	.e
Commission on		day of _		<i>'</i>	2018.			
Filed wi	th the Cle	rk on				_, 2018	3.	
	Mayor Cr	aig Cates						
	Commissi	oner Grego	ory Da	vila				
	Commissi	oner Mary	Lou H	oover				
	Commissi	oner Sam 1	Kaufma	n				
	Commissi	oner Clay	ton Lo	pez				
	Commissi	oner Bill	y Ward	.low				
	Commissi	oner Jimm	y Week	ley				
							<b>-</b> .	
ATTEST:		CRA	AIG CA	TES, M	AYOR			
CHERYL SMITH,	CITY CLER	 K						